DB7200.06
Model C-07200-A0
MANUAL/AUTO
STATION
The Hays Cleveland Model
C-07200-A0 MANUAL/AUTO
STATION interfaces between a final
control element and the automatic

at our website!
DB7200.06
HOW TO ORDER
The basic catalog number for the
Hays Cleveland Model C-07200-A0
Manual/Auto Station is shown
below. Replace suffixes AA through
E with the desired selections from the
table below.
C-072AA-B-CC-DD-E
Typical Examples: The code for a
117 v AC switched output fuel valve
manual/auto station with a 1-5 v DC
input from a master pressure
controller is C-07211-230-00-A. For
use with an AC20 or AC30 controller,
use C-07211-130-01. The code for a
117 v AC switched output forced
draft manual auto station with a 1-5 v
DC retransmitted slidewire position
input from a 117 v AC fuel valve
positioner is C-07211-230-00-A. The
code for a 4-20 ma variable speed
forced draft manual/auto station with
a 1-5 v DC retransmitted slidewire
position input from a fuel valve
positioner is C-07211-210-00-A.
AA. Function of Station:
• Basic [Standard] (AA=11)
• Ratio ± 10% [gain = x0.9 to
1.1] (AA=61)
• Ratio + 0%, –50% [gain =
x1.0 to 0.5] (AA=71)
B. Input Signal:
• 4-20 ma DC (B=1)
• 1-5 v DC (B=2)
• Switched 117 v AC
[C-07211-330-00A only]
(B=3)
CC. Output Signal:
• 4-20 ma DC (CC=10)
• 1-5 v DC (CC=20)
• Switched 117 v AC (CC=30)
DD. Options:
• None (DD=00)
• Switch contact for bumpless
transfer [used with AC20
and AC30 controllers – see
C-07000-AC] (DD=01)
E. Current Model Designation: B